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No. of Court by Which 
Licence Licence was Granted Name of Licensee Date of Licence 

1 April 1976 14890 Auckland Scholefield Goodman (N.Z.) Limited 

12529 

14694 
13546 
15393 
13739 
14514 
15748 

14545 
15012 

16234 
15747 

15441 

13734 
15769 
14455 

15443 
15444 
13547 
15445 

16301 
16226 
14845 

14846 

15623 
14989 
15077 
15745 

15996 
15996 

16240 
15762 

15446 
16227 
16228 
15430 
15430 
13548 
13548 
15447 

15540 
15448 
14542 
13303 

15726 

15846 
10499 
14171 

15449 
10493 

13550 

15247 
15011 

16346 
16229 
15450 
15363 

13752 

15051 

15048 
15056 

15840 
15013 

15527 

Napier 

Levin .. 
Otahuhu 
Hastings 
Gisborne 
Waipukurau 
Wellington 

Timaru 
Hamilton 

Christchurch 
Wellington 

Auckland 

Gisborne 
Wellington 
Dannevirke 

Auckland 
Auckland 
Otahuhu 
Auckland 

Whangarei 
Christchurch 
Auckland 

Auckland 

Whangarei 
Christchurch 
Dargaville 
Wellington 

Hamilton 
Hamilton 

Christchurch 
Wellington 

Auckland 
Christchurch 
Christchurch 
Dunedin 
Dunedin 
Otahuhu 
Otahuhu 
Auckland 

Palmerston North 
Auckland 
Timaru 
Invercargill 

Wellington 

North Shore 
Hawera 
Lower Hutt 

Auckland 
Hawera 

Otahuhu 

Blenheim 
Hamilton 

Rangiora 
Christchurch 
Auckland 
Palmerston North 

Whakatane 

Stratford 

Stratford 
Stratford 

North Shore 
Hamilton 

North Shore 

Scinde Loan and Investment Company 
Limited 

Scott Ward Finance Limited 
Seagar Holdings (Auckland) Limited 
Seajay Securities Limited 
Secured Advances Limited 
Security Agencies Limited 
Security and General Insurance Company 

(N.Z.) Limited 
Sefton Securities Limited 
Select Enterprises Limited 

Service Securities (Canterbury) Limited 
Settlers Investment Society Limited 

Shamrock Investments Limited 

1 April 1976 

26 March 1976 
1 April 1976 
25 March 1976 
18 March 1976 
15 April 1976 
1 April 1976 

31 March 1976 
8 March 1976 

1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

Shannon Investments Limited 18 March 1976 
Shaw Savill and Albion Company Limited 1 April 1976 
S.H.B. Acceptance Corporation Limited. . 1 April 1976 

Sheffield Finance Company Limited 
Sheppards Investments Limited 
Sheregold Holdings (Auckland) Limited 
Sherwin Investments Limited " 

Sherwood Finance Limited 
Sherwood Investments Limited 
S. H. Lock (N.Z.) Investments Limited 

S.H. Lock (N.Z.) Limited 

The Shoppers Club Limited 
Short Term Mortgage Finance Limited .. 
Silich's Rentals Limited 
Sim Wilson Investments Limited 

Skebar Investments Limited 
Skebar Investments Limited 

S. L. Spiers Limited 
Small Loans Limited .. 

Smith and Brown Finance Limited 
Smithburn Finance 
Smiths City Market Finance Limited 
Solar Finance Limited 
Solar Finance Limited 
Somer Properties Limited 
Somer Properties Limited 
Somerset Investments Limited .. 

Somerset Securities Limited 
South British Finance Company Limited 
South Canterbury Finance Limited 
Southland Development Corporation 

Limited 
South Pacific Merchant Finance Limited 

1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 

14 May 1976 
6 May 1976 
1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 

26 March 1976 
6 May 1976 
25 March 1976 
1 April 1976 

8 March 1976 
8 March 1976 

6 May 1976 
1 April 1976 

1 April 1976 
1 April 1976 
6 May 1976 
15 April 1976 
15 April 1976 
29 March 1976 
29 March 1976 
1 April 1976 

11 June 1976 
1 April 1976 
31 March 1976 
27 April 1976 

18 March 1976 

South Sea Holdings Limited 28 May 1976 
South Taranaki Finance Company Limited 29 March 1976 
Stable Securities Limited 1 April 1976 

Standard Finance Limited 1 April 1976 
Standard Trust and Investment Company 29 March 1976 

of Taranaki Limited 
Stebro Investments Limited 13 April 1976 

Stephenson Investments Limited 
Sterling Mortgage and Finance Company 

Limited 
Steven Finance Limited 
Stewart Investments Limited 
St Heliers Finance Company Limited 
Stock Investments Limited 

Strand Investments Limited 

Stratford District Finance Limited 

Stratford Investments Limited .. 
Stratford Loan and Deposit Company 

Limited 
Stuart Ronald David Flexman 
Summit Development Limited .. 

Sunset Developments Limited 

17 March 1976 
8 March 1976 

4 August 1976 
6 May 1976 
1 April 1976 
15 March 1976 

1 April 1976 

9 March 1976 

9 March 1976 
9 March 1976 

29 March 1976 
8 March 1976 

18 March 1976 

Registered Office or Offices 
Care of Cox Arcus and Company, 29 Anzac 

Avenue, Auckland. 
Tennyson Street, Napier. 

122 Oxford Street, Levin. 
113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 
120 Karamu Road North, Hastings. 
98 Derby Street, Gisborne. 
Northumberland Street, Waipukurau. 
Securities House, 126 The Terrace, 

Wellington. 
6 Sefton Street, Timaru. 
Regency House, corner of Ward and Barton 

Streets, Hamilton. 
131A Armagh Street, Christchurch. 
Bowring Burgess Building, Boulcott Street, 

Wellington. 
Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, 

Auckland. 
9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne. 
104 The Terrace, Wellington. 
Tamaki Chambers, 8 Ward Street, Danne-

virke. 
48 Mackelvie Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland. 
137 Vincent Street, Auckland 1. 
113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. 
Avenue Building, 149 Grays Avenue, 

Auckland. 
Lower Dent Street, Whangarei. 
118 Victoria Street, Christchurch. 
Fifth Floor, CML Centre, Queen Street, 

Auckland. 
Fifth Floor, CML Centre, Queen Street, 

Auckland. 
1 James Street, Whangarei. 
6 Helmores Lane, Christchurch. 
61A Victoria Street, Dargaville. 
Bowring Burgess Building, Boulcott Street, 

Wellington. 
169 London Street, Hamilton. 
Air New Zealand House, 1 Queen Street, 

Auckland. 
116 Riccarton Road, Christchurch. 
Third Floor, Wellington Savings Bank 

Building, 8 Willis Street, Wellington. 
146-152 Symonds Street, Auckland. 
27 Moorhouse Avenue, Christchurch. 
550 Colombo Street, Christchurch. 
83 Moray Place, Dunedin. 
677 Kaikorai Valley Road, Dunedin. 
Great South Road, Otahuhu. 
10 Rangitoto Avenue, Remuera. 
499 New North Road, Kingsland, Auck-

land 3. 
28 Amesbury Street, Palmerston North. 
3-13 Shortland Street, Auckland. 
45 George Street, Timaru. 
52 Kelvin Street, Invercargill. 

Fifth Floor, Europa House, Featherston 
Street, Wellington. 

15 Anzac Street, Takapuna. 
79-81 Princes Street, Hawera. 
Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower 

Hutt. 
106 Victoria Street West, Auckland. 
Care of McKenzie Murray and Ihle, Princes 

Street, Hawera. 
Corner of Great South and Shirley Roads, 

Papatoetoe. 
54 Scott Street, Blenheim. 
Regency House, corner of Ward and Barton 

Streets, Hamilton. 
Mabers Road, Clarkville. 
217 Gloucester Street, Christchurch. 
85 Long Drive, St Heliers. 
First Floor, M.L.C. Building, The Square, 

Palmerston North. 
Coronation Buildings, 178 The Strand, 

Whakatane. 
Petrie's Buildings, 96 Regan Street, 

Stratford. 
311 Broadway, Stratford. 
312 Broadway, Stratford. 

6 Pine Road, Orewa. 
Regency House, corner of Ward and Barton 

Streets, Hamilton. 
22 Northcroft Street, Takapuna. 


