## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

No. of	Court by Which		-	
Licence	Licence was Granted		Date of Licence	Registered Office or Offices
14890	Auckland			Care of Cox Arcus and Company, 29 Anzac Avenue, Auckland.
12529	Napier	Scinde Loan and Investment Company Limited	1 April 1976	Tennyson Street, Napier.
14694 13546	Levin Otahuhu	Scott Ward Finance Limited Seagar Holdings (Auckland) Limited	26 March 1976 1 April 1976	122 Oxford Street, Levin. 113 St George Street, Papatoetoe.
15393	Otahuhu Hastings	Seajay Securities Limited		
13739	Gisborne	Secured Advances Limited	18 March 1976	98 Derby Street, Gisborne.
14514 15748	Waipukurau Wellington	Security Agencies Limited Security and General Insurance Company	15 April 1976	Northumberland Street, Waipukurau. Securities House, 126 The Terrace,
	_	(N.Z.) Limited		Wellington.
14545 15012	Timaru Hamilton	Select Enterprises Limited Select Enterprises Limited	31 March 1976 8 March 1976	6 Sefton Street, Timaru. Regency House, corner of Ward and Barton Streets, Hamilton.
16234 15747	Christchurch Wellington	Service Securities (Canterbury) Limited Settlers Investment Society Limited	1 April 1976 1 April 1976	131A Armagh Street, Christchurch. Bowring Burgess Building, Boulcott Street, Wellington.
15441	Auckland	Shamrock Investments Limited	1 April 1976	Avenue Building, 149 Greys Avenue, Auckland.
13734	Gisborne	Shannon Investments Limited	18 March 1976	9 Gladstone Road, Gisborne.
15769 14455	Wellington Dannevirke	Shaw Savill and Albion Company Limited S.H.B. Acceptance Corporation Limited	1 April 1976 1 April 1976	104 The Terrace, Wellington. Tamaki Chambers, 8 Ward Street, Dannevirke.
15443	Auckland		1 April 1976	48 Mackelvie Street, Grey Lynn, Auckland.
15444	Auckland	Sheppards Investments Limited	1 April 1976 1 April 1976	137 Vincent Street, Auckland 1.
13547 15445	Otahuhu Auckland	Sheregold Holdings (Auckland) Limited Sherwin Investments Limited	1 April 1976 1 April 1976	113 St George Street, Papatoetoe. Avenue Building, 149 Grays Avenue,
16301	Whangarei	Sherwood Finance Limited	14 May 1976	Auckland. Lower Dent Street, Whangarei.
16226	Christchurch	Sherwood Investments Limited	6 May 1976	118 Victoria Street, Christchurch,
14845	Auckland	S. H. Lock (N.Z.) Investments Limited	1 April 1976	Fifth Floor, CML Centre, Queen Street, Auckland.
14846	Auckland	S.H. Lock (N.Z.) Limited	1 April 1976	Fifth Floor, CML Centre, Queen Street, Auckland.
15623 14989	Whangarei Christchurch	The Shoppers Club Limited Short Term Mortgage Finance Limited	26 March 1976 6 May 1976	1 James Street, Whangarei. 6 Helmores Lane, Christchurch.
15077	Christchurch Dargaville	Silich's Rentals Limited	25 March 1976	61A Victoria Street, Dargaville.
15745	Wellington	Sim Wilson Investments Limited	1 April 1976	Bowring Burgess Building, Boulcott Street, Wellington.
15996 15996	Hamilton Hamilton	Skebar Investments Limited Skebar Investments Limited	8 March 1976 8 March 1976	169 London Street, Hamilton. Air New Zealand House, 1 Queen Street,
16240	Christchurch	S. L. Spiers Limited	6 May 1976	Auckland. 116 Riccarton Road, Christchurch.
15762	Wellington	Small Loans Limited	1 April 1976	Third Floor, Wellington Savings Bank
15446	Auckland	Smith and Brown Finance Limited	1 April 1976	Building, 8 Willis Street, Wellington. 146–152 Symonds Street, Auckland.
16227	Christchurch	Smithburn Finance	1 April 1976	27 Moorhouse Avenue, Christchurch.
16228 15430	Christchurch	Smiths City Market Finance Limited Solar Finance Limited	6 May 1976 15 April 1976	550 Colombo Street, Christchurch. 83 Moray Place, Dunedin.
15430	Dunedin	Solar Finance Limited	15 April 1976	677 Kaikorai Valley Road, Dunedin.
13548 13548	Otahuhu	Somer Properties Limited	29 March 1976 29 March 1976	Great South Road, Otahuhu. 10 Rangitoto Avenue, Remuera.
15447	Auckland	Somerset Investments Limited	1 April 1976	499 New North Road, Kingsland, Auck-
15540	Palmerston North	Somerset Securities Limited	11 June 1976	land 3. 28 Amesbury Street, Palmerston North.
15448	Auckland	South British Finance Company Limited	1 April 1976	3–13 Shortland Street, Auckland.
14542 13303	Timaru Invercargill		27 April 1976	45 George Street, Timaru. 52 Kelvin Street, Invercargill.
	•	Limited	_	· –
15726	Wellington			Fifth Floor, Europa House, Featherston Street, Wellington.
15846 10499	North Shore	South Sea Holdings Limited South Taranaki Finance Company Limited	28 May 1976 29 March 1976	79–81 Princes Street, Hawera.
14171	Lower Hutt		1 April 1976	Flanders Building, 68 High Street, Lower
15449 10493	Auckland Hawera	Standard Finance Limited Standard Trust and Investment Company	1 April 1976 29 March 1976	Hutt. 106 Victoria Street West, Auckland. Care of McKenzie Murray and Ihle, Princes
13550	Otahuhu	of Taranaki Limited		Street, Hawera. Corner of Great South and Shirley Roads,
15247	Dlambaim			Papatoetoe. 54 Scott Street, Blenheim.
15247 15011	Blenheim Hamilton	Sterling Mortgage and Finance Company Limited	8 March 1976	Regency House, corner of Ward and Barton Streets, Hamilton.
16346	Rangiora		4 August 1976	Mabers Road, Clarkville. 217 Gloucester Street, Christchurch.
16229 15450	Christchurch Auckland	St Heliers Finance Company Limited	6 May 1976 1 April 1976	85 Long Drive, St Heliers.
15363	Palmerston North	Stock Investments Limited	15 March 1976	First Floor, M.L.C. Building, The Square, Palmerston North.
13752	Whakatane	Strand Investments Limited	1 April 1976	Coronation Buildings, 178 The Strand, Whakatane.
15051	Stratford	Stratford District Finance Limited	9 March 1976	Petrie's Buildings, 96 Regan Street, Strafford.
15048	Stratford	Stratford Investments Limited	9 March 1976	311 Broadway, Stratford.
15056	Stratford	Stratford Loan and Deposit Company Limited Strart Ronald David Flexman		• •
15840 15013	North Shore Hamilton	Summit Development Limited	8 March 1976	6 Pine Road, Orewa. Regency House, corner of Ward and Barton Streets, Hamilton.
15527	North Shore	Sunset Developments Limited	18 March 1976	22 Northcroft Street, Takapuna.